
 

Alachua County, FL     Page 1 of 1 

Alachua County, FL 

 

Agenda Item Summary 

12 SE 1st Street 
Gainesville, Florida 

 
 

 

File #: 24-00869             Agenda Date: 9/24/2024 

 

Agenda Item Name: 

Second Amendment to Agreement with Clarke Environmental Mosquito Management, Inc. 
(11970) 
 
Presenter: 
Ramon Gavarrete, Public Works Director, 352.548.1214 
Theodore White, Procurement Manager, 352.374.5202 
 
Description: 
Second Amendment to Agreement with Clarke Environmental Mosquito Management, Inc. (11970), in 
the amount not to exceed (NTE) $145,000.00 annually, for surveillance, monitoring and eradication of 
disease-bearing mosquitoes in unincorporated areas of Alachua County with Public Works. This 
amendment extends the term through September 30, 2026. 

 
Recommended Action: 
Approve and authorize the Chair to execute the Second Amendment to Agreement with Clarke 
Environmental Mosquito Management, Inc. (11970), not to exceed (NTE) $145,000.00 annually.  
 
Prior Board Motions: 
June 28, 2022, Board approved the First Amendment to Agreement 11970 with Clarke  of Bid 21-97 
Annual Mosquito Mitigation Services. Item 22-0486 
 
May 25, 2021, Board approved the Award and Agreement 11970 with Clarke  of Bid 21-97 Annual 
Mosquito Mitigation Services. Item 21-0406 
 
Fiscal Note:  
The FY25 budget includes funding for Mosquito Mitigation Services in accounts: 
008.79.7900.541.34.00 (Other Svcs Contractual Svcs) and 021.41.4126.572.46.00 (Repairs and 
Maintenance Svcs) 
 
Strategic Guide: 
Other Mandatory and Discretionary Services 

 

Background: 
BID 21-97 Annual Mosquito Mitigation Services advertised on February 3, 2021.  The deadline for 
receipt of BID 21-97 Annual Mosquito Mitigation Services was March 3, 2021; two (2) vendors 
responded.    


